
Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

MYJ - 1.4km
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 238 Carl Selmer Duguid TAY M12 12:49
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WYJ - 1.4km
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 239 Esme Finch FVO W12 15:13
2nd 241 Lucy Feltbower FVO W10 36:46 +21:33
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

MJ - 4.5km 40m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 221 Finlay McLuckie MOR M16 20:27
2nd 223 Finn Selmer Duguid TAY M16 20:32 +0:05
3rd 224 Calum Robertson ESOC M14 26:08 +5:41
4th 222 Toby Burton INVOC M14 30:56 +10:29
5th 225 Alexander Hunt FVO M14 31:58 +11:31
6th 233 Olly Simmers ESOC M16 37:53 +17:26
7th 220 George Rennie WCOC M16 52:31 +32:04
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WJ - 4.5km 40m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 230 Scarlett Kelly FVO W16 25:52
2nd 228 Iona Scott INVOC W16 26:03 +0:11
3rd= 231 Ruth Gooch MAROC W16 26:48 +0:56
3rd= 35 Charlotte Burton INVOC W16 26:48 +0:56
5th 226 Rebecca Hammond FVO W16 28:28 +2:36
6th 227 Esme Kelly FVO W14 30:19 +4:27
7th 229 Megan Brown ESOC W16 30:38 +4:46
8th 234 Kate Jarrett WAOC W14 40:09 +14:17
9th 240 Eilidh Connor FVO W14 41:59 +16:07
10th 235 Nicole Feltbower FVO W16 46:25 +20:33

232 Ellie Darlow RR W16 w18
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

MO - 3.4km 20m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 151 Henry McNulty Bækkelaget Sportsklu M21 13:45
2nd 107 Nathan Lawson OD M21 13:49 +0:04
3rd 106 Otto Kaario Helsingin Suunnistaj M21 13:53 +0:08
4th= 111 Peter Molloy FVO M21 14:01 +0:16
4th= 113 Jim Bailey EUOC M20 14:01 +0:16
6th 137 Peter Hodkinson INT M21 14:02 +0:17
7th 105 Chris Smithard FVO M21 14:04 +0:19
8th 101 Ralph Street SLOW M21 14:05 +0:20
9th 110 William Gardner OD M21 14:08 +0:23
10th 139 Brodie Nankervis M21 14:12 +0:27
11th 147 Eddie Narbett AROS M21 14:13 +0:28
12th 138 Freddie Carcas INT M21 14:14 +0:29
13th 104 Jonathan Crickmore SYO M21 14:15 +0:30
14th 108 Warre De Cuyper K.O.L. M21 14:18 +0:33
15th 127 David Bunn EUOC M21 14:21 +0:36
16th 114 Josh O'Sullivan-Hourihan CorkO M21 14:30 +0:45
17th 126 Ben Mitchell SBOC M21 14:39 +0:54
18th 112 Cornelius Bjørk Bækkelaget Sportsklu M21 14:49 +1:04
19th 146 Peter Taylor-Bray MDOC M21 14:57 +1:12
20th 174 Alex Wetherill EUOC M20 14:58 +1:13
21st 128 James Ackland INT M21 14:59 +1:14
n/c 999 Alasdair McLeod FVO M21 15:06
22nd 173 Joe Hudd EUOC M20 15:10 +1:25
23rd 140 Erik Nilsson Simkovics M21 15:13 +1:28
24th= 153 Noah Howlett LOC M21 15:19 +1:34
24th= 141 Charlie Rennie WCOC M20 15:19 +1:34
26th 129 Harry McMurtrie DEVON M21 15:23 +1:38
27th 130 Colm Moran INT M21 15:25 +1:40
28th 115 Duncan Birtwistle OD M21 15:30 +1:45
29th 131 Frank Townley EUOC M20 15:37 +1:52
30th 148 Michael Crone SLOW M21 15:39 +1:54
31st 122 Tom Lines EUOC M21 15:54 +2:09
32nd= 119 Finlay Johnson SROC M21 15:58 +2:13
32nd= 132 Tsz Wai Yu Hong Kong M21 15:58 +2:13
34th 133 Jonny Malley MDOC M21 16:07 +2:22
35th 149 Aidan Smith INT M21 16:11 +2:26
36th 116 Rudi Paul STAG M21 16:17 +2:32
37th 121 Toby Cazzolato EUOC M20 16:24 +2:39
38th 120 Chun Ho Li Hong Kong M21 16:35 +2:50
39th 156 Hanlin Wang UBOC M21 16:41 +2:56
40th 152 Tom Perry DEVON M20 16:45 +3:00
41st 160 Matthew Leitch INT M21 16:50 +3:05
42nd 123 Ho Yin Chung Hong Kong M21 16:53 +3:08
43rd 168 Samuel Leitch EUOC M21 16:56 +3:11
44th 155 Simon Gregersen ESOC M21 17:02 +3:17
45th 124 Ross White STAG M21 17:10 +3:25
46th 157 Man Long Chow Hong Kong M21 17:33 +3:48
47th 117 Tsz Chun Jason Wong SLOW M21 17:49 +4:04
48th 144 Samuel Fielding EUOC M21 18:05 +4:20
49th 125 Ben Brown ESOC M21 18:24 +4:39
50th 158 Thomas Entwistle SYO M21 18:31 +4:46
51st 145 Himmy Lau SLOW M21 18:34 +4:49
52nd 134 Yi You Hong Kong M21 18:44 +4:59
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

MO - 3.4km 20m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
53rd 164 Thomas Athorne STAG M35 18:46 +5:01
54th 150 Tsz Fung Yu OD M21 18:51 +5:06
55th 136 Scott Collier KERNO M35 18:57 +5:12
56th 143 Joel Gooch MAROC M20 19:08 +5:23
57th 163 Scott Bailey BOK M50 19:33 +5:48
58th 170 Ross Lyall ELO M21 19:37 +5:52
59th 264 Thomas Corlett EUOC M21 21:15 +7:30
60th 169 Mike Johnson SROC M60 22:07 +8:22
61st 162 Keith Brown ESOC M60 23:37 +9:52
62nd 166 Connor Beattie BOK M21 24:15 +10:30
63rd 159 Auke Schilder M50 24:30 +10:45
64th 142 Gilbert Lee MDOC M21 25:10 +11:25
65th 165 Crawford Lindsay ESOC M65 25:39 +11:54
66th 167 Alistair Black ESOC M21 25:43 +11:58
67th 135 Charlotte Horne LOC M21 27:33 +13:48
68th 161 Lap On Leung HOC M55 29:39 +15:54
69th 171 Murray Strain INT M40 48:21 +34:36

102 Yannick Michiels Turun Metsänkävijät M21 m7
154 James Rogers LOC M21 m4 m12
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WO - 3.1km 20m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 4 Laura Robertson SYO W21 15:08
2nd 3 Cecilie Andersen BOK W21 15:17 +0:09
3rd= 10 Kirstin Maxwell RR W21 16:04 +0:56
3rd= 8 Rachel Brown EUOC W20 16:04 +0:56
5th 12 Helen Bridle ESOC W40 16:12 +1:04
6th 20 Cho Yu Lam Hong Kong W21 16:14 +1:06
7th 9 Nea Shingler Big Foot Orienteers W18 16:17 +1:09
8th 32 Pippa Carcas INT W20 16:26 +1:18
9th 11 Niamh Hunter EUOC W21 16:29 +1:21
10th 13 Mairi Eades INT W21 16:34 +1:26
11th 5 Anna Nilsson Simkovics W21 16:38 +1:30
12th 7 Jo Shepherd INVOC W21 16:45 +1:37
13th 14 Vilija Gvildiene Medeina OK W21 17:17 +2:09
14th 33 Aoife McCavana GEN W21 17:28 +2:20
15th= 18 Ellie Bales EUOC W21 17:44 +2:36
15th= 6 Laura King AIRE W21 17:44 +2:36
17th 15 Ka Ki Leung Hong Kong W21 17:57 +2:49
18th 27 Sabine Oechsner ESOC W21 18:17 +3:09
19th 17 Ying Yau Chu Hong Kong W21 18:19 +3:11
20th 19 Serena Doyle Uringa Orienteers Au W21 18:48 +3:40
21st 16 Alison Campbell STAG W21 18:54 +3:46
22nd 21 Michele Dawson MDOC W21 19:04 +3:56
23rd 24 Anna Murgatroyd INT W21 19:08 +4:00
24th 22 Wing Man W20 19:15 +4:07
25th 26 Kate McLuckie MOR W16 20:21 +5:13
26th 29 Enrada Cepele ESOC W35 23:32 +8:24
n/c 304 Lucy Haines AROS W21 24:14
27th 28 Rosamund Vickers ESOC W21 28:53 +13:45
28th 23 Anne Edwards LOC W21 29:00 +13:52
29th 31 Rebecca Crellin WCOC W35 29:05 +13:57
30th 34 Agnes Hermesz W40 31:23 +16:15
31st 30 Daniela Pretelt Harries SLOW W21 32:50 +17:42
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

MV - 7.2km 70m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 50 Luigi Lerose ESOC M45 41:06
2nd 48 Jamie Rennie WCOC M50 41:14 +0:08
3rd 242 Ben Hartman INT M50 42:37 +1:31
4th 57 Stephen Feltbower FVO M40 43:11 +2:05
5th 40 Kimmo Kaario M50 43:17 +2:11
6th 52 Alastair Dunlop CLYDE M50 49:15 +8:09
7th 38 Steven Scott INVOC M50 49:26 +8:20
8th 41 Kimmo Kärkkäinen M45 52:39 +11:33
9th 39 Terry Johnstone ESOC M55 55:01 +13:55
10th 51 David McNeish ESOC M50 56:38 +15:32
11th 46 Peter McLuckie MOR M50 56:39 +15:33
12th 56 Richard Powell WAOC M45 56:44 +15:38
13th 45 Tim Darlow RR M45 59:16 +18:10
14th 42 Simon Finch FVO M40 60:36 +19:30
15th 44 Paul Watson MDOC M45 67:45 +26:39
16th 53 David Esson GRAMP M40 86:09 +45:03
17th 55 Greg Fousas M40 91:53 +50:47

49 Roger Goddard FVO M45 m18
47 Paul Hammond FVO M45 m18
43 Chris Kelly FVO M45 m33
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WV - 6.8km 60m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 77 Rachel Kirkland FVO W50 38:54
2nd 89 Jen Leonard FVO W50 46:23 +7:29
3rd 74 Morag McLuckie MOR W50 49:35 +10:41
4th 84 Emma Jarrett WAOC W45 49:39 +10:45
5th 88 Jane Emslie FVO W40 50:51 +11:57
6th 78 Hanne Robertson ESOC W50 53:20 +14:26
7th 73 Esther Gooch MAROC W50 60:32 +21:38
8th 86 Lesley Grattan TAY W45 61:16 +22:22
9th 76 Lesley Ward SYO W50 63:35 +24:41

75 Helen Rennie WCOC W50 m27
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

MSV - 6.8km 60m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 64 Martin Ward SYO M55 32:04
2nd 79 Quentin Harding CLARO M60 33:34 +1:30
3rd 69 Ian Maxwell RR M60 35:32 +3:28
4th 65 Andrew Campbell MOR M55 39:25 +7:21
5th 61 Brian Ward HALO M60 40:57 +8:53
6th 63 Max Carcas INT M55 41:48 +9:44
7th 66 Colin Salisbury INVOC M55 42:13 +10:09
8th 68 Bob Sheridan MAROC M55 42:24 +10:20
9th 59 Trevor Hindle MDOC M55 42:42 +10:38
10th 218 Simon Hunt FVO M55 44:15 +12:11
11th 70 Iain Shepherd INVOC M60 44:53 +12:49
12th 62 Kevin Harding HH M60 45:12 +13:08
13th 67 Jonathan Molloy FVO M55 47:06 +15:02
14th 58 Keith Roberts MAROC M60 49:16 +17:12
15th 81 Jon Cross FVO M55 49:18 +17:14
16th 82 Tim Harding ELO M60 50:26 +18:22
17th 72 Peter Kelchtermans Antwerp Orienteers M55 51:46 +19:42
18th 263 Stuart Lampard AYROC M55 53:22 +21:18
19th 60 Jamie Wilson ELO M60 61:23 +29:19
20th 71 Lam Freddy Leung Hong Kong, China M65 75:04 +43:00
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WSV - 5.7km 40m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 177 Ruth Ker CLARO W55 38:44
2nd 179 Helena Nolan ESOC W55 39:10 +0:26
3rd 186 Cathy Tilbrook FVO W55 42:03 +3:19
4th 93 Eileen Maxwell RR W60 44:48 +6:04
5th 185 Katherine Kirk ESOC W55 46:43 +7:59
6th 178 Vicky Thornton FVO W60 48:40 +9:56
7th 90 Heather Fellbaum FVO W60 48:48 +10:04
8th 91 Dawn Goddard FVO W55 49:14 +10:30
9th 175 Alison Harding HH W60 50:32 +11:48
10th 183 Laura Farquharson GRAMP W55 51:54 +13:10
11th 96 Elizabeth Campbell MOR W55 54:04 +15:20
12th 98 Hazel Hindle MDOC W60 58:03 +19:19
13th 99 Amanda Ward HALO W60 59:36 +20:52
14th 94 Caz Dudley MAROC W60 74:42 +35:58
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

MUV - 5.7km 40m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 192 Keith Tonkin BL M65 34:00
2nd 189 Donald Petrie CLYDE M65 37:07 +3:07
3rd 92 Andrew Kelly CLARO M65 40:16 +6:16
4th 188 John Campbell FVO M65 41:36 +7:36
5th 97 Martin Caldwell ESOC M70 42:59 +8:59
6th 181 Robin Strain ELO M70 54:55 +20:55
7th 190 Leslie Dalgleish ESOC M70 55:19 +21:19
8th 191 James Morrison ESOC M65 59:24 +25:24
9th 180 Andy Payne DEE M70 65:42 +31:42
10th 176 Mark Kassyk ESOC M65 76:14 +42:14

95 Ewart Scott ESOC M70 m12
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WUV - 4.4km 40m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 204 Carol Edwards BL W65 36:17
2nd 206 Janice Nisbet ESOC W70 40:24 +4:07
3rd 217 Christine Kiddier BL W70 43:40 +7:23
4th 215 Margaret Dalgleish ESOC W70 46:17 +10:00
5th 214 Amelia Petrie CLYDE W65 52:15 +15:58
6th 203 Linda Kelly CLARO W65 56:39 +20:22
7th 200 Jean Payne DEE W70 63:12 +26:55
8th 202 Val Finch FVO W70 69:30 +33:13
9th 193 Anne Thom ESOC W70 76:39 +40:22
10th 216 Jackie Caldwell ESOC W65 103:04 +66:47

201 Patricia Davies BL W65 m19
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

MHV - 4.4km 40m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 209 Robin Sloan RR M75 37:45
2nd 208 Roger Scrutton ESOC M75 47:53 +10:08
3rd 194 Tim Sowood INVOC M75 48:23 +10:38
4th 207 Ian Pyrah ESOC M75 50:45 +13:00
5th 205 Dave Coustick FVO M75 52:01 +14:16
6th 210 Robert Findlay ESOC M75 69:06 +31:21

197 Phil Smithard KFO M75 m7
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WHV - 4.4km 40m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 212 Eleanor Pyrah ESOC W75 50:45
2nd 196 Sheila Strain ELO W75 58:41 +7:56
3rd 211 Kathleen Lessells ESOC W75 61:25 +10:40
4th 199 Adrienne Sowood INVOC W75 73:00 +22:15
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

Open 3 - 7.2km 70m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 303 Donatus Juknevicius 45:26
2nd 37 Carolyn Hindle FVO W21 53:39 +8:13
3rd 36 Laura Hindle FVO W21 55:46 +10:20
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

Open 7 - 4.5km 40m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Time Behind
1st 301 Emma Curtis W21 42:39
2nd 219 Katrina Shilladay OD W21 45:09 +2:30
3rd 237 Caroline Clarke FVO W45 52:37 +9:58

236 Robert Simmers ESOC M18 m26
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

3: MV - 7.2km 70m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 50 Luigi Lerose ESOC M45 MV 41:06
2nd 48 Jamie Rennie WCOC M50 MV 41:14 +0:08
3rd 242 Ben Hartman INT M50 MV 42:37 +1:31
4th 57 Stephen Feltbower FVO M40 MV 43:11 +2:05
5th 40 Kimmo Kaario M50 MV 43:17 +2:11
6th 303 Donatus Juknevicius Open 3 45:26 +4:20
7th 52 Alastair Dunlop CLYDE M50 MV 49:15 +8:09
8th 38 Steven Scott INVOC M50 MV 49:26 +8:20
9th 41 Kimmo Kärkkäinen M45 MV 52:39 +11:33
10th 37 Carolyn Hindle FVO W21 Open 3 53:39 +12:33
11th 39 Terry Johnstone ESOC M55 MV 55:01 +13:55
12th 36 Laura Hindle FVO W21 Open 3 55:46 +14:40
13th 51 David McNeish ESOC M50 MV 56:38 +15:32
14th 46 Peter McLuckie MOR M50 MV 56:39 +15:33
15th 56 Richard Powell WAOC M45 MV 56:44 +15:38
16th 45 Tim Darlow RR M45 MV 59:16 +18:10
17th 42 Simon Finch FVO M40 MV 60:36 +19:30
18th 44 Paul Watson MDOC M45 MV 67:45 +26:39
19th 53 David Esson GRAMP M40 MV 86:09 +45:03
20th 55 Greg Fousas M40 MV 91:53 +50:47

49 Roger Goddard FVO M45 MV m18
47 Paul Hammond FVO M45 MV m18
43 Chris Kelly FVO M45 MV m33
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

4: MSV, WV - 6.8km 60m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 64 Martin Ward SYO M55 MSV 32:04
2nd 79 Quentin Harding CLARO M60 MSV 33:34 +1:30
3rd 69 Ian Maxwell RR M60 MSV 35:32 +3:28
4th 77 Rachel Kirkland FVO W50 WV 38:54 +6:50
5th 65 Andrew Campbell MOR M55 MSV 39:25 +7:21
6th 61 Brian Ward HALO M60 MSV 40:57 +8:53
7th 63 Max Carcas INT M55 MSV 41:48 +9:44
8th 66 Colin Salisbury INVOC M55 MSV 42:13 +10:09
9th 68 Bob Sheridan MAROC M55 MSV 42:24 +10:20
10th 59 Trevor Hindle MDOC M55 MSV 42:42 +10:38
11th 218 Simon Hunt FVO M55 MSV 44:15 +12:11
12th 70 Iain Shepherd INVOC M60 MSV 44:53 +12:49
13th 62 Kevin Harding HH M60 MSV 45:12 +13:08
14th 89 Jen Leonard FVO W50 WV 46:23 +14:19
15th 67 Jonathan Molloy FVO M55 MSV 47:06 +15:02
16th 58 Keith Roberts MAROC M60 MSV 49:16 +17:12
17th 81 Jon Cross FVO M55 MSV 49:18 +17:14
18th 74 Morag McLuckie MOR W50 WV 49:35 +17:31
19th 84 Emma Jarrett WAOC W45 WV 49:39 +17:35
20th 82 Tim Harding ELO M60 MSV 50:26 +18:22
21st 88 Jane Emslie FVO W40 WV 50:51 +18:47
22nd 72 Peter Kelchtermans Antwerp Orienteers M55 MSV 51:46 +19:42
23rd 78 Hanne Robertson ESOC W50 WV 53:20 +21:16
24th 263 Stuart Lampard AYROC M55 MSV 53:22 +21:18
25th 73 Esther Gooch MAROC W50 WV 60:32 +28:28
26th 86 Lesley Grattan TAY W45 WV 61:16 +29:12
27th 60 Jamie Wilson ELO M60 MSV 61:23 +29:19
28th 76 Lesley Ward SYO W50 WV 63:35 +31:31
29th 71 Lam Freddy Leung Hong Kong, China M65 MSV 75:04 +43:00

75 Helen Rennie WCOC W50 WV m27
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

5: MUV, WSV - 5.7km 40m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 192 Keith Tonkin BL M65 MUV 34:00
2nd 189 Donald Petrie CLYDE M65 MUV 37:07 +3:07
3rd 177 Ruth Ker CLARO W55 WSV 38:44 +4:44
4th 179 Helena Nolan ESOC W55 WSV 39:10 +5:10
5th 92 Andrew Kelly CLARO M65 MUV 40:16 +6:16
6th 188 John Campbell FVO M65 MUV 41:36 +7:36
7th 186 Cathy Tilbrook FVO W55 WSV 42:03 +8:03
8th 97 Martin Caldwell ESOC M70 MUV 42:59 +8:59
9th 93 Eileen Maxwell RR W60 WSV 44:48 +10:48
10th 185 Katherine Kirk ESOC W55 WSV 46:43 +12:43
11th 178 Vicky Thornton FVO W60 WSV 48:40 +14:40
12th 90 Heather Fellbaum FVO W60 WSV 48:48 +14:48
13th 91 Dawn Goddard FVO W55 WSV 49:14 +15:14
14th 175 Alison Harding HH W60 WSV 50:32 +16:32
15th 183 Laura Farquharson GRAMP W55 WSV 51:54 +17:54
16th 96 Elizabeth Campbell MOR W55 WSV 54:04 +20:04
17th 181 Robin Strain ELO M70 MUV 54:55 +20:55
18th 190 Leslie Dalgleish ESOC M70 MUV 55:19 +21:19
19th 98 Hazel Hindle MDOC W60 WSV 58:03 +24:03
20th 191 James Morrison ESOC M65 MUV 59:24 +25:24
21st 99 Amanda Ward HALO W60 WSV 59:36 +25:36
22nd 180 Andy Payne DEE M70 MUV 65:42 +31:42
23rd 94 Caz Dudley MAROC W60 WSV 74:42 +40:42
24th 176 Mark Kassyk ESOC M65 MUV 76:14 +42:14

95 Ewart Scott ESOC M70 MUV m12
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

6: MHV, WUV, WHV - 4.4km 40m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 204 Carol Edwards BL W65 WUV 36:17
2nd 209 Robin Sloan RR M75 MHV 37:45 +1:28
3rd 206 Janice Nisbet ESOC W70 WUV 40:24 +4:07
4th 217 Christine Kiddier BL W70 WUV 43:40 +7:23
5th 215 Margaret Dalgleish ESOC W70 WUV 46:17 +10:00
6th 208 Roger Scrutton ESOC M75 MHV 47:53 +11:36
7th 194 Tim Sowood INVOC M75 MHV 48:23 +12:06
8th= 212 Eleanor Pyrah ESOC W75 WHV 50:45 +14:28
8th= 207 Ian Pyrah ESOC M75 MHV 50:45 +14:28
10th 205 Dave Coustick FVO M75 MHV 52:01 +15:44
11th 214 Amelia Petrie CLYDE W65 WUV 52:15 +15:58
12th 203 Linda Kelly CLARO W65 WUV 56:39 +20:22
13th 196 Sheila Strain ELO W75 WHV 58:41 +22:24
14th 211 Kathleen Lessells ESOC W75 WHV 61:25 +25:08
15th 200 Jean Payne DEE W70 WUV 63:12 +26:55
16th 210 Robert Findlay ESOC M75 MHV 69:06 +32:49
17th 202 Val Finch FVO W70 WUV 69:30 +33:13
18th 199 Adrienne Sowood INVOC W75 WHV 73:00 +36:43
19th 193 Anne Thom ESOC W70 WUV 76:39 +40:22
20th 216 Jackie Caldwell ESOC W65 WUV 103:04 +66:47

197 Phil Smithard KFO M75 MHV m7
201 Patricia Davies BL W65 WUV m19
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

7: 16- - 4.5km 40m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 221 Finlay McLuckie MOR M16 MJ 20:27
2nd 223 Finn Selmer Duguid TAY M16 MJ 20:32 +0:05
3rd 230 Scarlett Kelly FVO W16 WJ 25:52 +5:25
4th 228 Iona Scott INVOC W16 WJ 26:03 +5:36
5th 224 Calum Robertson ESOC M14 MJ 26:08 +5:41
6th= 231 Ruth Gooch MAROC W16 WJ 26:48 +6:21
6th= 35 Charlotte Burton INVOC W16 WJ 26:48 +6:21
8th 226 Rebecca Hammond FVO W16 WJ 28:28 +8:01
9th 227 Esme Kelly FVO W14 WJ 30:19 +9:52
10th 229 Megan Brown ESOC W16 WJ 30:38 +10:11
11th 222 Toby Burton INVOC M14 MJ 30:56 +10:29
12th 225 Alexander Hunt FVO M14 MJ 31:58 +11:31
13th 233 Olly Simmers ESOC M16 MJ 37:53 +17:26
14th 234 Kate Jarrett WAOC W14 WJ 40:09 +19:42
15th 240 Eilidh Connor FVO W14 WJ 41:59 +21:32
16th 301 Emma Curtis W21 Open 7 42:39 +22:12
17th 219 Katrina Shilladay OD W21 Open 7 45:09 +24:42
18th 235 Nicole Feltbower FVO W16 WJ 46:25 +25:58
19th 220 George Rennie WCOC M16 MJ 52:31 +32:04
20th 237 Caroline Clarke FVO W45 Open 7 52:37 +32:10

232 Ellie Darlow RR W16 WJ w18
236 Robert Simmers ESOC M18 Open 7 m26
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

8:  12- - 1.4km
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 238 Carl Selmer Duguid TAY M12 MYJ 12:49
2nd 239 Esme Finch FVO W12 WYJ 15:13 +2:24
3rd 241 Lucy Feltbower FVO W10 WYJ 36:46 +23:57
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WRE Men - 3.4km 20m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 151 Henry McNulty Bækkelaget Sportsklu M21 MO 13:45
2nd 107 Nathan Lawson OD M21 MO 13:49 +0:04
3rd 106 Otto Kaario Helsingin Suunnistaj M21 MO 13:53 +0:08
4th= 111 Peter Molloy FVO M21 MO 14:01 +0:16
4th= 113 Jim Bailey EUOC M20 MO 14:01 +0:16
6th 137 Peter Hodkinson INT M21 MO 14:02 +0:17
7th 105 Chris Smithard FVO M21 MO 14:04 +0:19
8th 101 Ralph Street SLOW M21 MO 14:05 +0:20
9th 110 William Gardner OD M21 MO 14:08 +0:23
10th 139 Brodie Nankervis M21 MO 14:12 +0:27
11th 147 Eddie Narbett AROS M21 MO 14:13 +0:28
12th 138 Freddie Carcas INT M21 MO 14:14 +0:29
13th 104 Jonathan Crickmore SYO M21 MO 14:15 +0:30
14th 108 Warre De Cuyper K.O.L. M21 MO 14:18 +0:33
15th 127 David Bunn EUOC M21 MO 14:21 +0:36
16th 114 Josh O'Sullivan-Hourihan CorkO M21 MO 14:30 +0:45
17th 126 Ben Mitchell SBOC M21 MO 14:39 +0:54
18th 112 Cornelius Bjørk Bækkelaget Sportsklu M21 MO 14:49 +1:04
19th 146 Peter Taylor-Bray MDOC M21 MO 14:57 +1:12
20th 174 Alex Wetherill EUOC M20 MO 14:58 +1:13
21st 128 James Ackland INT M21 MO 14:59 +1:14
n/c 999 Alasdair McLeod FVO M21 MO 15:06
22nd 173 Joe Hudd EUOC M20 MO 15:10 +1:25
23rd 140 Erik Nilsson Simkovics M21 MO 15:13 +1:28
24th= 153 Noah Howlett LOC M21 MO 15:19 +1:34
24th= 141 Charlie Rennie WCOC M20 MO 15:19 +1:34
26th 129 Harry McMurtrie DEVON M21 MO 15:23 +1:38
27th 130 Colm Moran INT M21 MO 15:25 +1:40
28th 115 Duncan Birtwistle OD M21 MO 15:30 +1:45
29th 131 Frank Townley EUOC M20 MO 15:37 +1:52
30th 148 Michael Crone SLOW M21 MO 15:39 +1:54
31st 122 Tom Lines EUOC M21 MO 15:54 +2:09
32nd= 119 Finlay Johnson SROC M21 MO 15:58 +2:13
32nd= 132 Tsz Wai Yu Hong Kong M21 MO 15:58 +2:13
34th 133 Jonny Malley MDOC M21 MO 16:07 +2:22
35th 149 Aidan Smith INT M21 MO 16:11 +2:26
36th 116 Rudi Paul STAG M21 MO 16:17 +2:32
37th 121 Toby Cazzolato EUOC M20 MO 16:24 +2:39
38th 120 Chun Ho Li Hong Kong M21 MO 16:35 +2:50
39th 156 Hanlin Wang UBOC M21 MO 16:41 +2:56
40th 152 Tom Perry DEVON M20 MO 16:45 +3:00
41st 160 Matthew Leitch INT M21 MO 16:50 +3:05
42nd 123 Ho Yin Chung Hong Kong M21 MO 16:53 +3:08
43rd 168 Samuel Leitch EUOC M21 MO 16:56 +3:11
44th 155 Simon Gregersen ESOC M21 MO 17:02 +3:17
45th 124 Ross White STAG M21 MO 17:10 +3:25
46th 157 Man Long Chow Hong Kong M21 MO 17:33 +3:48
47th 117 Tsz Chun Jason Wong SLOW M21 MO 17:49 +4:04
48th 144 Samuel Fielding EUOC M21 MO 18:05 +4:20
49th 125 Ben Brown ESOC M21 MO 18:24 +4:39
50th 158 Thomas Entwistle SYO M21 MO 18:31 +4:46
51st 145 Himmy Lau SLOW M21 MO 18:34 +4:49
52nd 134 Yi You Hong Kong M21 MO 18:44 +4:59
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WRE Men - 3.4km 20m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
53rd 164 Thomas Athorne STAG M35 MO 18:46 +5:01
54th 150 Tsz Fung Yu OD M21 MO 18:51 +5:06
55th 136 Scott Collier KERNO M35 MO 18:57 +5:12
56th 143 Joel Gooch MAROC M20 MO 19:08 +5:23
57th 163 Scott Bailey BOK M50 MO 19:33 +5:48
58th 170 Ross Lyall ELO M21 MO 19:37 +5:52
59th 264 Thomas Corlett EUOC M21 MO 21:15 +7:30
60th 169 Mike Johnson SROC M60 MO 22:07 +8:22
61st 162 Keith Brown ESOC M60 MO 23:37 +9:52
62nd 166 Connor Beattie BOK M21 MO 24:15 +10:30
63rd 159 Auke Schilder M50 MO 24:30 +10:45
64th 142 Gilbert Lee MDOC M21 MO 25:10 +11:25
65th 165 Crawford Lindsay ESOC M65 MO 25:39 +11:54
66th 167 Alistair Black ESOC M21 MO 25:43 +11:58
67th 135 Charlotte Horne LOC M21 MO 27:33 +13:48
68th 161 Lap On Leung HOC M55 MO 29:39 +15:54
69th 171 Murray Strain INT M40 MO 48:21 +34:36

102 Yannick Michiels Turun Metsänkävijät M21 MO m7
154 James Rogers LOC M21 MO m4 m12
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Sprint Scotland 2023 - Race 3 Falkirk
September 03, 2023
EVENT RESULTS

WRE Women - 3.1km 20m
Pos No. Name Club Age Class Class Time Behind
1st 4 Laura Robertson SYO W21 WO 15:08
2nd 3 Cecilie Andersen BOK W21 WO 15:17 +0:09
3rd= 10 Kirstin Maxwell RR W21 WO 16:04 +0:56
3rd= 8 Rachel Brown EUOC W20 WO 16:04 +0:56
5th 12 Helen Bridle ESOC W40 WO 16:12 +1:04
6th 20 Cho Yu Lam Hong Kong W21 WO 16:14 +1:06
7th 9 Nea Shingler Big Foot Orienteers W18 WO 16:17 +1:09
8th 32 Pippa Carcas INT W20 WO 16:26 +1:18
9th 11 Niamh Hunter EUOC W21 WO 16:29 +1:21
10th 13 Mairi Eades INT W21 WO 16:34 +1:26
11th 5 Anna Nilsson Simkovics W21 WO 16:38 +1:30
12th 7 Jo Shepherd INVOC W21 WO 16:45 +1:37
13th 14 Vilija Gvildiene Medeina OK W21 WO 17:17 +2:09
14th 33 Aoife McCavana GEN W21 WO 17:28 +2:20
15th= 18 Ellie Bales EUOC W21 WO 17:44 +2:36
15th= 6 Laura King AIRE W21 WO 17:44 +2:36
17th 15 Ka Ki Leung Hong Kong W21 WO 17:57 +2:49
18th 27 Sabine Oechsner ESOC W21 WO 18:17 +3:09
19th 17 Ying Yau Chu Hong Kong W21 WO 18:19 +3:11
20th 19 Serena Doyle Uringa Orienteers Au W21 WO 18:48 +3:40
21st 16 Alison Campbell STAG W21 WO 18:54 +3:46
22nd 21 Michele Dawson MDOC W21 WO 19:04 +3:56
23rd 24 Anna Murgatroyd INT W21 WO 19:08 +4:00
24th 22 Wing Man W20 WO 19:15 +4:07
25th 26 Kate McLuckie MOR W16 WO 20:21 +5:13
26th 29 Enrada Cepele ESOC W35 WO 23:32 +8:24
n/c 304 Lucy Haines AROS W21 WO 24:14
27th 28 Rosamund Vickers ESOC W21 WO 28:53 +13:45
28th 23 Anne Edwards LOC W21 WO 29:00 +13:52
29th 31 Rebecca Crellin WCOC W35 WO 29:05 +13:57
30th 34 Agnes Hermesz W40 WO 31:23 +16:15
31st 30 Daniela Pretelt Harries SLOW W21 WO 32:50 +17:42
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